
February 2023

STORAGE COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S. EVAPORATION
 ACRE-FEET INFLOW RIVER JUDGE (2)

DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE  C.F.S. POWER SPILL OUTLET
(1)

FRANCIS CARR
POWER PLANT C. F. S. INCHES

14.113

1 1,901.19 14.053 -60 290 0 104 189 27 0 0.00

2 1,901.16 14.031 -22 307 0 102 189 27 0 0.00

3 1,901.28 14.120 89 364 0 103 189 27 0 0.00

4 1,901.38 14.195 75 356 0 102 189 27 0 0.00

5 1,901.51 14.292 97 368 0 102 189 27 1 0.03

6 1,901.47 14.263 -29 365 0 105 189 86 0 0.02

7 1,901.47 14.263 0 394 0 105 189 99 1 0.05

8 1,901.16 14.031 -232 267 0 105 189 90 0 0.02

9 1,900.91 13.845 -186 335 0 104 189 135 1 0.05

10 1,901.20 14.061 216 430 0 104 189 27 1 0.03

11 1,901.05 13.948 -113 264 0 105 189 27 0 0.00

12 1,901.10 13.986 38 340 0 103 189 27 2 0.09

13 1,901.10 13.986 0 322 0 105 189 27 1 0.04

14 1,901.16 14.031 45 345 0 106 189 27 0 0.00

15 1,900.81 13.771 -260 371 0 286 189 27 0 0.00

16 1,901.10 13.986 215 642 0 318 189 27 0 0.00

17 1,901.29 14.128 142 589 0 301 189 27 0 0.00

18 1,901.36 14.180 52 505 0 263 189 27 0 0.00

19 1,901.37 14.188 8 532 0 312 189 27 0 0.00

20 1,901.38 14.195 7 852 0 624 189 27 8 0.38

21 1,901.35 14.173 -22 1,031 0 825 189 27 1 0.06

22 1,901.28 14.120 -53 856 0 667 189 27 0 0.00

23 1,901.26 14.105 -15 758 0 551 189 26 0 0.00

24 1,901.31 14.143 38 725 0 490 189 27 0 0.00

25 1,901.37 14.188 45 724 0 481 189 27 4 0.20

26 1,901.41 14.218 30 723 0 491 189 27 1 0.06

27 1,901.40 14.210 -8 730 0 518 189 27 0 0.00

28 1,901.45 14.248 38 750 0 515 189 27 0 0.00

TOTALS 135 14,535 0 8,097 5,292 1,057 21 1.03

ACRE-FEET 135 28,830 0 16,060 10,497 2,097 42

* COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, PUMPING AND EVAPORATION
(1) OUTLET RELEASE INCLUDES FISH RELEASE. (2) INCHES OF EVAPORATION TAKEN FROM PAN AT TRINITY RIVER HATCHERY

SUMMARY
Release (ACRE-FEET)

Total Power 0 Judge Francis Carr Powerplant 2,097
Total River 26,557 Total Release 28,655
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